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CITY OF EKURHULENI

SCHEDULE “15”

TARIFFS: ARTS, CULTURE AND HERITAGE FACILITIES

In terms of the relevant legislation the City of Ekurhuleni at a meeting held on 31" May 2024,

resolved to amend its Tariffs for Sport, Recreation, Arts and Culture Facilities

from 1 July 2024, as follows:

ALL TARIFFES ARE VAT INCLU

DED

with effect

venue will be open till 22:00.

workshop area as
part of the booking

ART GALLERIES FORM G2
1. EXHIBITION FEES
TARIFF TARIFF
VENUE TIMES 2023/2024 2024/2025
(a) Exhibition Spaces - 7 (seven) day period (excluding R187,00 R187,00
and Sculpture Sunday and Monday, unless the per week per week
Garden opening is on a Sunday) (maximum of three | (maximum of three
- Hours: 08:30 - 16:30 weeks) weeks)
- If the opening function of the * 2 (two) days free | * 2 (two) days free
exhibition is an evening event, the | of charge in of charge in

workshop area as
part of the booking

A damage deposit of R410, 00 is payable with each booking

2. BOKSBURG ART AND CENTRE 2023/2024 2024/2025

(a) Double R127,00 per month R127,00 per month

(b)  Other studio R13,00 per month R13,00 per month
A damage deposit of R323,00 is payable with each booking

3. SETHOKGA PARK

(a). Category D —Halls

MONDAY- THURSDAY
(PER HOUR)

FRIDAY AND SATURDAY
(PER TIME SLOT)

SUNDAY AND
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
(PER TIME SLOT)

R8,00 per hour (2023/2024)
R8,00 per hour (2024/202

R14,00 per hour (2023/2024)
R14,00 per hour (2024/2025)

R50,00 per hour

(b)

Workrooms (Zozo / Craft Rooms)

(2024/2025)

R63,00 per month subject to the
signing of a lease agreement

No tariff as it is per
month

A damage deposit of R323,00 is payable with each booking

COMMUNITY ART CENTRES




1. TARIFFS FOR AFFILIATED AND NON AFFILIATED MEMBERS TO THE COMMUNITY ART CENTRE

VENUE TIME TARIFF 2023/2024 | TARIFF 2024/2025
1(a) Main Auditorium Monday - Friday
Rhoo Hlatshwayo 10:00 - 16:00 R940,00 R940,00
Community Art Centre 18:00 - 22:00 R1 058,00 R1 058,00
10:00 - 22:00 (full day booking) R1 294,00 R1 294,00
1(b) Main Auditorium Saturday
Rhoo Hlatshwayo 10:00 — 22:00 R1 294,00 R1 294,00
Community Art Centre
1(c) Main Auditorium Sunday / Public Holidays
Rhoo Hlatshwayo 10:00 — 22:00 R1 412,00 R1 412,00

Community Art Centre

Affiliated Centre Groups 50% discount of approved tariffs.

Main Auditorium will be hired with the following conditions attached:

e Seating for 250 (Two-hundred and fifty)
e Stage with curtains
e Basic sound and lighting equipment
o Parking available
e Kitchen area available
e Dressing rooms available
e Full access for physically challenged.
e Specialized lighting and sound equipment to be hired out per tariff structure as per approved conditions
VENUE TIME TARIFF 2023/2024 | TARIFF 2024/2025
1(d) Multipurpose Hall Monday -Friday
Rhoo ngtshwayo 10:00 - 22:00 R12,00 per hour R12,00 per hour
Community Art Centre

1(e) Multipurpose Hall Saturday
Rhoo Hlatshwayo 10:00 - 22:00 R12,00 per hour R12,00 per hour

Community Art Centre

1(f) Multipurpose Hall
Rhoo Hlatshwayo
Community Art Centre

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 — 22:00

R23,00 per hour

R23,00 per hour

1(g) Multipurpose Hall
Katlehong Community
Art Centre

Monday —Friday

10:00 - 22:00

Saturday

10:00 — 22:00

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 — 22:00

R12,00 per hour
R12,00 per hour

R23,00 per hour

R12,00 per hour
R12,00 per hour

R23,00 per hour

1(h) Music Room
Rhoo Hlatshwayo
Community Art Centre

Monday —Friday

Affiliated Centre

Affiliated Centre

07:00 - 20:00 Groups: Groups:
R60,00 per group R60,00 per group
per month (limited to | per month (limited to
4 hours per day and | 4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4 not exceeding 4
days per week) days per week)
Non-Affiliated Non-Affiliated
Groups: Groups:
R18,00 per hour R18,00 per hour
Saturday R23,00 per hour R23,00 per hour
10:00 — 22:00 50% discount for 50% discount for

Affiliated centre
groups

Affiliated centre
groups

Sundays | Public Holidays

R23,00 per hour

R23,00 per hour




10:00 - 22:00

50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

1(i) Art Gallery

Rhoo Hlatshwayo
Community Art Centre

7 (seven) day period (excluding
Sunday and Monday, unless the
opening is on a Sunday)

- Hours: 08:30 — 16:30

- If the opening function of the
exhibition is an evening event,
the venue will be open till 22:00

R30,00 per week

R30,00 per week

1(j) Dance Room

Rhoo Hlatshwayo
Community Art Centre

Monday —Friday

Affiliated Centre

Affiliated Centre

07:00 - 20:00 Groups: Groups:
R60,00 per group R60,00 per group
per month (limited to | per month (limited to
4 hours per day and | 4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4 not exceeding 4
days per week) days per week)
Non-Affiliated Non-Affiliated
Groups: Groups:
R18,00 per hour R18,00 per hour
R23,00 per hour R23,00 per hour
Saturday 50% discount for 50% discount for
10:00 — 22:00 Affiliated centre Affiliated centre

groups

groups

Sundays | Public Holidays

10:00 — 22:00

R23,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

R23,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

1(k) Drama Room (x3)

Rhoo Hlatshwayo Community

Art Centre

Monday —Friday

Affiliated Centre
Groups:
R60,00 per group

Affiliated Centre
Groups:
R60,00 per group

07:00 - 20:00 per month (limited to | per month (limited to
4 hours per day and | 4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4 not exceeding 4
days per week) days per week)
Non-Affiliated Non-Affiliated
Groups: Groups:
R23,00 per hour per | R23,00 per hour per
hour hour

Saturday R23,00 per hour R23,00 per hour

10:00 — 22:00 50% discount for 50% discount for

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 — 22:00

Affiliated centre
groups

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

Affiliated centre
groups

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

1(1) Art Rooms (x2)

Rhoo Hlatshwayo Community

Art Centre

Monday —Friday
07:00 - 20:00
Saturday

Affiliated centre
Groups: 209,00 per
group per month

Affiliated centre
Groups: 209,00 per
group per month




08:00 - 20:00

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 - 17:00

(Lease agreements
to run for a minimum
of 3 months and a
maximum of 12
months)

(Lease agreements
to run for a minimum
of 3 months and a
maximum of 12
months)

1(m) Craft Rooms (x2)

Rhoo Hlatshwayo Community
Art Centre

Monday —Friday
07:00 - 20:00
Saturday

08:00 - 20:00

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 - 17:00

Affiliated centre
Groups:

R209,00 per group
per month (Lease
agreements to run
for a minimum of 3
months and a
maximum of 12
months)

Affiliated centre
Groups:

R209,00 per group
per month (Lease
agreements to run
for a minimum of 3
months and a
maximum of 12
months)

1(n) Piano Room

Rhoo Hlatshwayo Community
Art Centre

Monday —Friday

Affiliated Centre

Affiliated Centre

07:00 - 20:00 Groups: Groups:
R60,00 per group R60,00 per group
per month (limited to | per month (limited to
4 hours per day and | 4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4 not exceeding 4
days per week) days per week)
Non-Affiliated Non-Affiliated
Groups: Groups:
R12,00 per hour R12,00 per hour
Saturday R23,00 per hour R23,00 per hour
10:00 — 22:00 50% discount for 50% discount for

Affiliated centre
groups

Affiliated centre
groups

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 — 22:00

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

1(o) Print Room

Rhoo Hlatshwayo Community
Art Centre

Monday —Friday
07:00 - 20:00

Saturday
10:00 — 22:00

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 — 22:00

Affiliated Centre
Groups:

R60,00 per group
per month (limited to
4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4
days per week)
Non-Affiliated
Groups:

R12,00 per hour

R23,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

R30,00 per hour

Affiliated Centre
Groups:

R60,00 per group
per month (limited to
4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4
days per week)
Non-Affiliated
Groups:

R12,00 per hour

R23,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

R30,00 per hour




50% discount for
Affiliated centre

50% discount for
Affiliated centre

groups groups
1(p) Workrooms (x2) and Monday —Friday Affiliated Centre Affiliated Centre
Rehearsal rooms 07:00 - 20: Groups: Groups:
Katlehong Art Centre R60,00 per group R60,00 per group
per month (limited to | per month (limited to
4 hours per day and | 4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4 not exceeding 4
days per week) days per week)
Non-Affiliated Non-Affiliated
Groups: Groups:
R12,00 per hour R12,00 per hour
Saturday R23,00 per hour per | R23,00 per hour per
10:00 — 22:00 hour hour

50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

Sundays | 22:00

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

1(q) Pottery Room

Katlehong Art Centre

Monday —Friday

07:00 - 20:00

Saturday

08:00 - 20:00

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 - 17:00

Affiliated Artists:
R60,00

per person per
month (Lease
agreements to run
for a minimum of 3
months and a
maximum of 12
months)
Non-affiliated artists:
R12,00 per hour.

Affiliated Artists:
R60,00

per person per
month (Lease
agreements to run
for a minimum of 3
months and a
maximum of 12
months)
Non-affiliated artists:
R12,00 per hour.

1(r) Line Shops (Small)
Katlehong Art Centre

Monday —Friday

07:00 - 20:00

Saturday

08:00 - 20:00

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 - 17:00

Affiliated centre
Groups:

R120,00 per group
per month (Lease
agreements to run
for a minimum of 3
months and a
maximum of 12
months)

Affiliated centre
Groups:

R120,00 per group
per month (Lease
agreements to run
for a minimum of 3
months and a
maximum of 12
months)

1(s) Line Shops (Big)

Monday —Friday




Katlehong Art Centre

07:00 - 20:00

Saturday

08:00 - 20:00

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 - 17:00

Affiliated centre
Groups: R177,00
per group per month
(Lease agreements
to run for a minimum
of 3 months and a
maximum of 12

Affiliated centre
Groups: R177,00
per group per month
(Lease agreements
to run for a minimum
of 3 months and a
maximum of 12

months) months)
1(t) Rehearsal Rooms Monday —Friday Affiliated Centre Affiliated Centre
Moses Molelekwa Art Centre 07:00 - 20:00 Groups: Groups:
R60,00 per group R60,00 per group
per month (limited to | per month (limited to
4 hours per day and | 4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4 not exceeding 4
days per week) days per week)
Non-Affiliated Non-Affiliated
Groups: Groups:
R12,00 per hour R12,00 per hour
Saturday R23,00 per hour R23,00 per hour
08:00 — 22:00 50% discount for 50% discount for

Affiliated centre
groups

Affiliated centre
groups

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 — 22:00

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre

groups groups
1(u) Music Rooms Monday —Friday Affiliated Centre Affiliated Centre
Moses Molelekwa Art Centre 07:00 - 20:00 Groups: Groups:
R60,00 per group R60,00 per group
per month (limited to | per month (limited to
4 hours per day and | 4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4 not exceeding 4
days per week) days per week)
Non-Affiliated Non-Affiliated
Groups: Groups:
R12,00 per hour R12,00 per hour
Saturday R23,00 per hour R23,00 per hour
08:00 — 22:00 50% discount for 50% discount for

Affiliated centre
groups

Affiliated centre
groups

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 - 22:00

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre

groups groups
1.(v) Open Spaces Monday —Friday Affiliated Centre Affiliated Centre
Moses Molelekwa Art Centre 07:00 - 20:00 Groups: Groups:

Katlehong Art Centre

R60,00 per group
per month (limited to
4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4
days per week)

Non-Affiliated
Groups:
R12,00 per hour

R60,00 per group
per month (limited to
4 hours per day and
not exceeding 4
days per week)

Non-Affiliated
Groups:
R12,00 per hour




Saturday
08:00 — 22:00

R23,00 per hour
per hour

50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

R23,00 per hour
per hour

50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

Sundays | Public Holidays
10:00 — 22:00

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

R30,00 per hour
50% discount for
Affiliated centre
groups

1(w) Multipurpose Hall
Moses Molelekwa Art Centre

Monday —Friday

10:00 - 22:00

Saturday

10:00 — 22:00

Sundays | Public Holidays

R12,00 per hour
R12,00 per hour

R23,00 per hour

10:00 — 22:00

R12,00 per hour
R12,00 per hour

R23,00 per hour

2 PENALTY CLAUSE TARIFFS
2(a) A penalty of R338, 00 payable will be charged per hour/or part thereof.
2(b) In failure of paying booking fee the hirer will forfeit the right to use the facility.

3. EQUIPMENT TARIFF TARIFF
CONDITION 2023/2024 2024/2025
3(a) Upright Piano Per recital Free of charge Free of charge

Free of charge

Per rehearsal

Free of charge

Free of charge

Per occasion supplied to client with a

Free of charge sound technician R2 950,00 R2 950,00
Per occasion supplied to client with

R2 950,00 lighting technician R1 770,00 R1 770,00

R1 770,00 Per hour session Free of charge Free of charge

Free of charge

Per hour sessions

Free of charge

Free of charge

o Free of charge

1. BENONI MUSEUM

1856VENUE TIME TARIFF TARIFF
2023/2024 2024/2025
1(a) Museum lecture Monday - Friday R75,00 per R75,00 per
room, kitchen area 09:00 - 17:00 booking booking
and lapa
1(b) Museum lecture Saturday R153,00 per R153,00 per
room, kitchen area 08:00 - 17:00 booking booking
and lapa Sunday / Public Holiday R312,00 per R312,00 per
08:00 - 18:00 booking booking
1(c) Museum Auditorium, | Monday — Friday R153,00 per R153,00 per
kitchen area and lapa | 09:00 - 17:00 booking booking
1(d) Museum Auditorium, | Saturday R249,00 per R249,00 per
kitchen area and lapa | 08:00 — 13:00 booking booking
1(e) Museum Auditorium, | Sunday / Public Holiday R312,00 per R312,00 per
kitchen area and lapa | 09:00 — 17:00 booking booking




3. EQUIPMENT TARIFF TARIFF

CONDITION

2023/2024 2024/2025

SPRINGS CIVIC THEATRE

1. BASIC HIRING FEES

PERFORMANCES PRESENTATIONS AND PRODUCTIONS OF BONA FIDE THEATRE GROUPS

GROUPS TIME TARIFF TARIFF

2023/2024 2024/2025

1(a) Professional groups, | Monday — Saturday per day R2 920,00 R2 920,00
bodies or persons 10:00 - 22:00
* For a maximum of 3 | 10:00 — 16:00 (Rehearsals)
shows and 2
rehearsals

1(b) Amateur, Monday — Saturday per day R1 530,00 R1 530,00
Educational, 10:00 — 22:00
Religious or Welfare | 10:00 — 16:00 (Rehearsals)
Organizations or
persons
* For a maximum of 3
shows and 2
rehearsals

1(c) Professional groups, | Per week —from Monday to Saturday R12 200,00 R12 200,00
bodies or persons from 10:00 — 22:00
* For a maximum of 6
shows and 2
rehearsals

1(d) Thereatfter, per R1 740,00 R1 740,00
additional
performance

1(e) Amateur, Per week — from Monday to Saturday R4 000,00 R4 000,00
Educational, from 10:00 — 22:00
Religious or Welfare
Organizations or
persons
* For a maximum of 6
shows and 2
rehearsals

1(f) Thereafter, per R590,00 R590,00
additional
performance

2. CONTRACTING WITH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

2(a) Every preliminary booking must be confirmed within seven (7) days by payment of a deposit of R629,00
failing which, the booking will be cancelled.

2(b) Inthe case of a Joint Venture Production at the Theatre, the 20/80 split on ticket sales income will be
affected, whereas the hirer will receive 80% of sales.

3. RECITALS PRESENTATIONS AND PRODUCTIONS OF A NON THEATRE NATURE

3(a) Every preliminary booking must be confirmed within seven (7) days by payment of a deposit of R629,00
failing which, the booking will be cancelled. Deposit is not refundable.

4. Technical Rehearsals

4(a) With or without the setting of the stage, per occasion until 23:30, not to exceed (6) six hours per rehearsal.

4(b) The fee includes the stage lighting, sound but NOT the usage of the auditorium.

4(c) If the auditorium is used for guests during the dress rehearsal, the non-ticket fee becomes effective. These
arrangements have to be made with the Council prior to the event.

4(d) If more than two dress rehearsals takes place on any one day fees will be charged per occasion

4(e) Professional groups, | Per more than one dress rehearsal R708,00 R708,00
bodies or persons 16:00 — 21:00 per day

4(f) Amateur, R472,00 R472,00
Educational,




3. EQUIPMENT

CONDITION

TARIFF
2023/2024

TARIFF
2024/2025

Religious or Welfare
Organizations or

persons

5 CONTRACTING WITH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

5.(a)

In the event that an Amateur, Educational, Religious or Welfare organization or Group purchases a

professional production, the Hire fee is calculated on a Professional fee basis, minus a deduction of 20%

6 PENALTY TARIFF

6(a) A penalty tariff of R619,00 is payable as per penalty tariff clause 22 (1)
7. EQUIPMENT
DESCRIPTION TARIFF TARIFF
GBI 2023/2024 2024/2025
7(a) Baby Grand Piano Per day 10:00 — 22:00 R472,00 R472,00
7(b) Upright Piano Per day R246,00 R246,00
7(c) Use of Smoke Per day R236,00 R236,00
Machine
7(d) Basic Public Address | Per day 10:00 — 22:00 supplied to client R472,00 R472,00
System with a sound technician
7(e) Basic Public Address Per week supplied to client with a sound R2 832,00 R2 832,00
System technician
7(f) Professional Public Per day 10:00 — 22:00 supplied to client R708,00 R708,00
Address System with a sound technician
7(g) Professional Public Per week supplied to client with a sound R4 249,00 R4 249,00
Address System technician
7(h) Basic Lighting system | Per day 10:00 -22:00 supplied to client R884,00 R884,00
with a lighting technician
7(i) Basic Lighting System Per week supplied with a lighting assistant R3 500,00 R3 500,00
7() Professional Lighting | Per day 10:00 -22:00 supplied to client R1 770,00 R1 770,00
System with lighting technician
7(k) Professional Lighting Per week supplied to client with lighting R8 900,00 R8 900,00
System assistant
7(l) Piano Tuner Piano Tuner (as appointed by the
Theatre) is charged should the hirer
request tuning
8. PRINTING AND PUBLICITY
8(a) Electronic Per duration of production R590,00 R590,00
Advertising Board —
up to 30 words
9. SERVICES TO OTHER DEPARTMENTS
9(a) Stage per Rostra Per occasion
( All technical equipment supplied with :'\(’)lSZrSa,OO per 5)1532{00 per
technical staff )
9(b) Basic PA System R1 062,00 R1 062,00
9(c) Basic Lighting R830,00 R830,00
9(d) Professional Lighting R2 360,00 R2 360,00
9(e) Professional PA R3 550,00 R3 550,00
System
BOKSBURG POST OFFICE THEATRE
1. BASIC HIRING FEES
PERFORMANCES PRESENTATIONS AND PRODUCTIONS OF BONA FIDE THEATRE GROUPS
TARIFF TARIFF
SIS TIME 2023/2024 2024/2025




3. EQUIPMENT TARIFF TARIFF
CONDITION 2023/2024 2024/2025
1(a) Professional groups, | Monday — Friday Evenings per R1 180,00 R1 180,00
bodies or persons performance
* For a maximum of 6 | 10:00 — 22:00
shows and 2 10:00 — 16:00 (Rehearsals)
rehearsals
Saturday Show R1 235,00 R1 235,00
TARIFF TARIFF
EIRORS Ll 2023/2024 2024/2025
1(b) Amateur, Monday — Friday Evenings per R760,00 R760,00
Educational, performance
Religious or Welfare | 10:00 — 22:00
Organizations or 10:00 — 16:00 (Rehearsals)
persons
* For a maximum of 6
shows and 2
rehearsals Saturday Show R760,00 R760,00
1(c) Professional groups, | Per week —from Monday to Saturday R6 470,00 R6 470,00
bodies or persons from 10:00 — 22:00 per performance
* For a maximum of 6
shows and 2
rehearsals
1(d) Thereatfter, per R940,00 R940,00
additional
performance
1(e) Amateur, Per week — from Monday to Saturday R3 145,00 R3 145,00
Educational, from 10:00 — 22:00 per performance
Religious or Welfare
Organizations or
persons
* For a maximum of 6
shows and 2
rehearsals
1(f) Thereafter, per R645,00 R645,00
additional
performance
2. CONTRACTING WITH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2(a) Inthe event that an Amateur, Educational, Religious or Welfare organization or Group purchases a
professional production, the Hire fee is calculated on a Professional fee basis, minus a deduction of 20%
2(b) Every preliminary booking must be confirmed within seven (7) days by payment of a deposit of R576,00
failing which, the booking will be cancelled.
3. RECITALS PRESENTATIONS AND PRODUCTIONS OF A NON THEATRE NATURE
3(a) Productions that are not of a Bona Fide Theatre nature (e.g. prize giving ceremonies, meetings, seminars,
lectures, fashion shows, beauty pageants etc.) will only be accommodated from Mondays to Wednesdays.
3(b) Exceptions will be made only after written application has been lodged with the Council.
3(c) Every preliminary booking must be confirmed within seven (7) days by payment of a deposit of R 576,00
failing which, the booking will be cancelled.
3(d) Professional groups, | Evenings R3 300,00 R3 300,00
bodies or persons 10:00 — 23:00
3(e) Amateur, R2 120,00 R2 120,00

Educational,
Religious or Welfare
Organizations or
persons




3. EQUIPMENT

CONDITION

TARIFF
2023/2024

TARIFF
2024/2025

4 DRESS REHEARSALS

4(a) With or without the setting of the stage, per occasion until 23:30, not to exceed (6) six hours per rehearsal.
4(b) The fee includes the stage lighting but NOT the usage of the auditorium.
4(c) If the auditorium is used for guests during the dress rehearsal, the non-ticket fee becomes effective. These
arrangements have to be made with the Council prior to the event.
4(d) If more than one dress rehearsal takes place on any one-day fees will be charged per occasion
4(e) Professional groups, | Per more than one dress rehearsal R295,00 R295,00
bodies or persons 16:00 — 21:00 per day
4(f)  Amateur, R177,00 R177,00
Educational,
Religious or Welfare
Organizations or
persons
5 FOYER
DESCRIPTION TIME
5(@) Non Arts, Culture Weekdays (Outside these hours there will R120,00 R120,00
and Heritage related | be an additional levy for the services of
exhibitions supervising staff)
09:00 — 16:00
Weekends / Public Holidays (Only as per R295,00 R295,00
production)
5(b) Arts, Culture and Weekdays R60,00 R60,00
Heritage related 09:00 — 16:00
exhibitions Weekends / Public Holidays (Only as per R177,00 R177,00

production)

6 CONTRACTING WITH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

6@)

In the event that an Amateur, Educational, Religious or Welfare organization or Group purchases a

professional production, the Hire fee is calculated on a Professional fee basis, minus a deduction of 20%

7 PENALTY TARIFF

7(a) A penalty tariff of R576,00 is payable as per penalty tariff clause 22 (1)

8. EQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION CONDITION TARIFE TARIFE

2023/2024 2024/2025

8(a) Baby Grand Piano Per day 10:00 — 23:30 R472,00 R472,00

8(b) Upright Piano Per day R295,00 R295,00

8(c) Use of Smoke Per day R236,00 R236,00
Machine

8(d) Basic Public Address | Per day 10:00 — 23:00 supplied to client R472,00 R472,00
System with a sound technician

8(e) Basic Public Address Per week supplied to client with a sound R2 932,00 R2 932,00
System technician

8(f) Professional Public Per day 10:00 — 23:30 supplied to client R590,00 R590,00
Address System with a sound technician

8(g) Professional Public Per week supplied to client with a sound R3 540,00 R3 540,00
Address System technician

8(h) Basic Lighting system | Per day 10:00 -23:00 supplied to client R477,00 R477,00

with a lighting technician

8(i) Basic Lighting System Per week supplied with a lighting assistant R2 862,00 R2 862,00

8()) Professional Lighting | Per day 10:00 -23:00 supplied to client R708,00 R708,00
System with lighting technician

8(k) Professional Lighting Per week supplied to client with lighting R4 248,00 R4 248,00

System

assistant




3. EQUIPMENT

CONDITION

TARIFF
2023/2024

TARIFF
2024/2025

8(l) Piano Tuner

Piano Tuner (as appointed by the
Theatre) is charged should the hirer
request tuning

OR TAMBO CULTURAL PRECINCT

A damage deposit of R510,00 is payable with each booking (2024/2025)

1. Gate Entrance

SERVICE TARIEF TARIFF
OPERATINGITIME 2023/2024 2024/2025
1(a) Entrance Fee Monday — Friday Free Free

09:00 — 17:00

Saturday

08:00 — 17:00
Sunday/Public Holidays
09:00 — 17:00

The facilities of the OR Tambo Cultural Precinct will be free for Departments of the EMM, National and

Provincial Government subject to

pre-approval by EMM Council.

2. Multi-purpose Arts and

Craft Centre

SERVICE OPERATING TIMES TARIFF TARIFF
2023/2024 2024/2025
2(a)Craft Workshops Monday — Friday R60,00 per month R60,00 per month

Area x 7 09:00 - 17:00 per subject to the per subject to the
Saturday signing of a lease signing of a lease
08:00-17:00 agreement (lease agreement (lease
Sunday/Public Holidays agreement to run for | agreement to run
09:00 - 17:00 a minimum of 3 for a minimum of 3

months and a months and a
maximum of 12 maximum of 12
months months
3. OR Tambo Narrative Centre
SERVICE OPERATING TIMES TARIFF TARIFF
2023/2024 2024/2025

3(a)Museum Skills
Development Room

Monday — Friday

09:00 — 17:00

Saturday

08:00 — 17:00
Sunday/Public Holidays
09:00 — 17:00

After normal working hours

R40,00 per day
R50,00 per day
R60,00 per day

R100,00 per
booking

R40,00 per day
R50,00 per day
R60,00 per day

R100,00 per
booking

3(b)Museum Conference and
Lecture Room

Monday — Friday

09:00 - 17:00

Saturday

08:00 — 17:00
Sunday/Public Holidays
09:00 - 17:00

After normal working hours

R70,00 per day

R100,00 per day

R140,00 per day

R150,00 per
booking

R70,00 per day

R100,00 per day

R140,00 per day

R150,00 per
booking




4. Amphitheatre

A damage deposit of 800,00 is payable with each booking of Amphitheatre (2024/2025)

Service Operational Times TARIFF TARIFF
2023/2024 2024/2025

4(1) Professional groups, Per day R1 000,00 per day | R1 000,00 per day

bodies or persons ( with ticket 10:00 - 22:00

sales)

4(2) Amateur, Educational, Per day R200,00 per day R200,00 per day

Religious or Welfare 10:00 — 22:00

Organizations or persons(no
ticket sales)

4(3) Professional groups,
bodies or persons (with ticket
sales)

- For maximum of 6
performances and 2 dress
rehearsals

Per week — from Monday to
Saturday from 10:00 — 22:00 per
performance

R3 000,00 per
week

R3 000,00 per
week

4(4) Amateur, Educational,
Religious or Welfare
Organizations or persons(no
ticket sales)

- For maximum of 6
performances and 2 dress
rehearsals

Per week — from Monday to
Saturday from 10:00 — 22:00 per
performance

R800,00 per week

R800,00 per week

5. Penalty Tariff

5(1) A Penalty tariff of R550,00 is

payable per penalty clause 22(1)

6. Equipment
DESCRIPTION CONDITION TARIFF TARIFF
2023/2024 2024/2025
6(a) Baby Grand Piano Per day 10:00 — 22:00 R472,00 R472,00
6(b) Upright Piano Per day R295,00 R295,00
6(c) Use of Smoke Machine Per day R295,00 R295,00
6(d) Basic Public Address Per day 10:00 — 22:00 supplied to R472,00 R472,00
System client with a sound
technician
6(e) Basic Public Address Per week supplied to client with a R2 832,00 R2 832,00
System sound technician
6(f) Professional Public Per day 10:00 — 22:00 supplied to R708,00 R708,00
Address System client with a sound
technician
6(g) Professional Public Per week supplied to client with a R3 960. 00 R3 960. 00
Address System sound technician
6(h) Basic Lighting system Per day 10:00 -22:00 supplied to R472,00 R472,00
client with a lighting technician
6(i) Basic Lighting System Per week supplied with a lighting R2 832,00 R2 832,00
assistant
6() Professional Lighting Per day 10:00 -22:00 supplied to R708,00 R708,00
System client with lighting technician
6(k) Professional Lighting Per week supplied to client with R4 248,00 R4 248,00

System

lighting assistant




6(l) Piano Tuner Piano Tuner (as appointed by the

Theatre) is charged should the
hirer request tuning

Any loss of damage to the equipment hired will be to the account of the hirer

GERMISTON THEATRE: NEW THEATRE

1. BASIC HIRING FEES

PERFORMANCES PRESENTATIONS AND PRODUCTIONS OF BONA FIDE THEATRE GROUPS

GROUPS TIME TARIFF TARIFF

2023/2024 2024/2025

1(a) Professional groups, Monday — Saturday per day R3 500,00 R3 500,00
bodies or persons 10:00 — 22:00
* For a maximum of 3 10:00 — 16:00 (Rehearsals)
shows and 2 rehearsals

1(b) Amateur, Educational, Monday — Saturday per day R2 300,00 R2 300,00
Religious or Welfare 10:00 — 22:00
Organizations or persons | 10:00 — 16:00 (Rehearsals)
* For a maximum of 3
shows and 2 rehearsals

1(c) Professional groups, Per week — from Monday to R13 500,00 R13 500,00
bodies or persons Saturday from 10:00 — 22:00
* For a maximum of 6
shows and 2 rehearsals

1(d) Thereafter, per additional R1 900,00 R1 900,00
performance

1(e) Amateur, Educational, Per week — from Monday to R5 500,00 R5 500,00
Religious or Welfare Saturday from 10:00 — 22:00
Organizations or persons
* For a maximum of 6
shows and 2 rehearsals

1(f) Thereafter, per additional R700,00 R700,00
performance

2. CONTRACTING WITH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

2(a) Every preliminary booking must be confirmed within seven (7) days by payment of a deposit of R1 573,00
failing which, the booking will be cancelled.

2(b) Inthe case of a Joint Venture Production at the Theatre, the 20/80 split on ticket sales income will be
affected, whereas the hirer will receive 80% of sales.

3. RECITALS PRESENTATIONS AND PRODUCTIONS OF A NON THEATRE NATURE

3(a) Every preliminary booking must be confirmed within seven (7) days by payment of a deposit of R1573,00
failing which, the booking will be cancelled. Deposit is not refundable.

4. Technical Rehearsals

4(a) With or without the setting of the stage, per occasion until 23:30, not to exceed (6) six hours per rehearsal.

4(b) The fee includes the stage lighting, sound but NOT the usage of the auditorium.

4(c) If the auditorium is used for guests during the dress rehearsal, the non-ticket fee becomes effective.
These arrangements have to be made with the Council prior to the event.

4(d) If more than two dress rehearsals takes place on any one day fees will be charged per occasion

4(e) Professional groups, Per more than one dress rehearsal R800,00 R800,00
bodies or persons 16:00 — 21:00 per day

()  Amateur, Educational, R500,00 R500,00

Religious or Welfare
Organizations or persons

5.

CONTRACTING WITH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES




5(@a)

In the event that an Amateur, Educational, Religious or Welfare organization or Group purchases a

professional production, the Hire fee is calculated on a Professional fee basis, minus a deduction of 20%

6 PENALTY TARIFF

6(a) A penalty tariff of R1 500,00 is payable as per penalty tariff clause 22 (1)
7. EQUIPMENT
DESCRIPTION TARIFF TARIFF
CONDITION 2023/2024 2024/2025
7(a) Baby Grand Piano Per day 10:00 — 22:00 R300,00 R300,00
7(b) Upright Piano Per day R250,00 R250,00
7(c) Use of Smoke Machine Per day R240,00 R240,00
7(d) Basic Public Address Per day 10:00 — 22:00 supplied to R550,00 R550,00
System client with a sound
technician
7(e) Basic Public Address Per week supplied to client with a R2 900,00 R2 900,00
System sound technician
7(f) Professional Public Per day 10:00 — 22:00 supplied to R800,00 R800,00
Address System client with a sound
technician
7(g) Professional Public Per week supplied to client with a R4 500,00 R4 500,00
Address System sound technician
7(h) Basic Lighting system Per day 10:00 -22:00 supplied to R950,00 R950,00
client with a lighting technician
7(i) Basic Lighting System Per week supplied with a lighting R3 800,00 R3 800,00
assistant
7() Professional Lighting Per day 10:00 -22:00 supplied to R1 900,00 R1 900,00
System client with lighting technician
7(K) Professional Lighting Per week supplied to client with R9 500,00 R9 500,00
System lighting assistant
7(l) Piano Tuner Piano Tuner (as appointed by the R1 000,00 R1 000,00
Theatre) is charged should the
hirer request tuning
8. PRINTING AND PUBLICITY
8(a) Electronic Advertising Per duration of production R650,00 R650,00

Board — up to 30 words

9.SERVICES TO OTHER DEPARTMENTS

9(a) Stage per Rostra

Per occasion

R250,00 per rostra

R250,00 per rostra

9(b) Basic PA System ( All technical equipment supplied R1 200,00 R1 200,00
9(c) Basic Lighting with technical staff) R870,00 R870,00
9(d) Professional Lighting R2 500,00 R2 500,00
9(e) Professional PA System R3 700,00 R3 700,00
10. ARTS CULTURE AND HERITAGE OUTDOOR GIG TRUCK
Arts and Culture mobile sound | Per booking 08:00 — 16:30 on
and stage truck with driver Weekdays

(All technical equipment supplied
10(a)Professional groups, | with technical staff)
bodies or persons R5 500,00 R9500,00
10(b) Amateur, Educational,
Religious or Welfare R5500,00

Organizations or persons




After Hour penalty tariff

R1000,00 per hour

extra

Damage fee of R2000.00 is payable

11.CHRIS HANI HOUSE MUSEUM

11.1 Entrance Fee

DESCRIPTION CONDITION TARIFF TARIFF
2023/2024 2024/2025

Adults Per person from 10:00 to 16:30 R40,00 R40,00

Pensioners Per person from 10:00 to 16:30 R20,00 R20,00

Children over 6 years Per person from 10:00 to 16:30 R10,00 R10,00

Students ( Subject to proof of . . R20,00 R20,00

valid student card Per person from 10:00 to 16:30

School Groups (learners and Per person from 10:00 to 16:30 R5,00 R5,00

educators)

12 DUDUZA RECONCILIATION PARK

Entrance Fee

DESCRIPTION CONDITION TARIFF TARIFF
2023/2024 2024/2025

Usage of Recreation facilities Per person / groups from 10:00 to Free Free

(Play equipment / gym 16:30

equipment )

Booking of Auditorium / facility R400,00 R400,00

for events Per event from 10:00 to 16:30

13 INDABA TREE

Entrance Fee

DESCRIPTION CONDITION TARIFF TARIFF
2023/2024 2024/2025

Usage of Recreation facilities Per person / groups from 10:00 to Free Free

(play equipment and gym 16:30

equipment)

Booking of facility for events Per event from 10:00 to 16:30 R400,00 R400,00




